Steel Pipe And Tube
Technical Information .................................................... 2
Steel Pipe And Tube .................................................... 23
ST - IMPERIAL HYDRAULIC TUBE - UNPLATED ................................. 29
ST-M - METRIC HYDRAULIC TUBE - PLATED ................................... 30
PIPE SC - HYDRAULIC PIPE ............................................... 31
M
Technical Information

Field Attachable Hosetails
Section 6
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM – FIELD ATTACHABLE COUPLINGS
INFORMATION - FIELD ATTACHABLES
05
GENERAL INFORMATION
INFORMATION - FIELD ATTACHABLES
The Hydraulink part numbering system is a concise product description in coded form.  The part num-
ber consists of four modules as follows:
Module 1. Pre¿x letter; denotes coupling type.
S = Swage
R = Field Attachable (Reusable)
P = Push-on
R5 = Field Attachable (Reusable) to suit SAE 100R5 hose
SU = Suction tail.
Module 2.  Series Numbers; denotes the thread form or sealing method (coupling end) and the
 con¿guration of the hosetail.
E.g.;  series code #51 denotes a BSPP swivel nut female in a swept 90° con¿ guration,
series code #29 denotes a JIC female swivel nut in a compact 90° con¿ guration.
Please refer to the following “Series Codes and Descriptions” for further information
regarding coupling ends and con¿ gurations.
Module 3. Coupling end size; denotes the size of the thread form or sealing method of the
hosetail.  Sizes are expressed as follows;
English/American threads; expressed in 1/16th inch increments denoting the key diameter.
For example;  08 = 8/16 = 1/2” and  19 = 19/16 = 1 3/16”.
Metric threads; expressed in millimetres with pre¿x M, denoting the key diameter.
For example;  M10 = 10mm O.D. thread.
Flanges; express the nominal size of the Àange head. Nominal sizing refers to the maximum
internal bore.
For example a 12 Àange head would have a maximum internal bore of 12/16 = 3/4”.
Please refer technical section for further information regarding coupling ends, thread forms
and sealing methods.
Module 4. Hosetail outside diameter; denotes both the nominal O.D. of the hosetail and the I.D
of the hose it would suit.  Sizes are expressed in 1/16th inch increments.
For example; 06 = 6/16 = 3/8” and 20 = 20/16 = 1 1/4”.
The Hydraulink range of hose couplings are available in three main series; Swage, Field Attachable
(often referred to as reusable) and Push-on.
The ¿ eld attachable series hosetail is designed for use with SAE 100R1AT and SAE 100R2AT hose.
The ¿ eld attachable ferrule is selected to match the relevant hose.  Please note that Hydraulink ¿ eld
attachable hosetails should only be used with the ¿ eld attachable ferrules listed in section six of this
catalogue.
Hydraulink thread forms and sealing methods are manufactured to the relevant international stan-
dards where applicable.  All dimensions shown are nominal, and subject to change due to ongoing
product development.  For critical applications, please contact Hydraulink to con¿ rm dimensions.
Hydraulink Fluid Connectors Ltd. reserves the right to discontinue, or to alter the design and speci¿ -
cation of any product listed in this catalogue.
5 5
www.hydraulink.com 1002SROTCENNOCDIULFKNILUARDYH©thgirypoC www.hydraulink.com 1002SROTCENNOCDIULFKNILUARDYH©thgirypoC
Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM – FIELD ATTACHABLE COUPLINGS
INFORMATION - FIELD ATTACHABLES
GENERAL INFORMATION
INFORMATION - FIELD ATTACHABLES
05
The Hydraulink part numbering system is a concise product description in coded form.  The part num-
ber consists of four modules as follows:
Module 1. Pre¿ x letter; denotes coupling type.
S = Swage
R = Field Attachable (Reusable)
P = Push-on
R5 = Field Attachable (Reusable) to suit SAE 100R5 hose
SU = Suction tail.
Module 2.  Series Numbers; denotes the thread form or sealing method (coupling end) and the
 con¿ guration of the hosetail.
E.g.;  series code #51 denotes a BSPP swivel nut female in a swept 90° con¿ guration,
series code #29 denotes a JIC female swivel nut in a compact 90° con¿ guration.
Please refer to the following “Series Codes and Descriptions” for further information
regarding coupling ends and con¿ gurations.
Module 3. Coupling end size; denotes the size of the thread form or sealing method of the
hosetail.  Sizes are expressed as follows;
English/American threads; expressed in 1/16th inch increments denoting the key diameter.
For example;  08 = 8/16 = 1/2” and  19 = 19/16 = 1 3/16”.
Metric threads; expressed in millimetres with pre¿ x M, denoting the key diameter.
For example;  M10 = 10mm O.D. thread.
Flanges; express the nominal size of the À ange head. Nominal sizing refers to the maximum
internal bore.
For example a 12 À ange head would have a maximum internal bore of 12/16 = 3/4”.
Please refer technical section for further information regarding coupling ends, thread forms
and sealing methods.
Module 4. Hosetail outside diameter; denotes both the nominal O.D. of the hosetail and the I.D
of the hose it would suit.  Sizes are expressed in 1/16th inch increments.
For example; 06 = 6/16 = 3/8” and 20 = 20/16 = 1 1/4”.
The Hydraulink range of hose couplings are available in three main series; Swage, Field Attachable
(often referred to as reusable) and Push-on.
The ¿eld attachable series hosetail is designed for use with SAE 100R1AT and SAE 100R2AT hose.
The ¿eld attachable ferrule is selected to match the relevant hose.  Please note that Hydraulink ¿ eld
attachable hosetails should only be used with the ¿eld attachable ferrules listed in section six of this
catalogue.
Hydraulink thread forms and sealing methods are manufactured to the relevant international stan-
dards where applicable.  All dimensions shown are nominal, and subject to change due to ongoing
product development.  For critical applications, please contact Hydraulink to con¿ rm dimensions.
Hydraulink Fluid Connectors Ltd. reserves the right to discontinue, or to alter the design and speci¿ -
cation of any product listed in this catalogue.
5 5
www.hydraulink.com 1002SROTCENNOCDIULFKNILUARDYH©thgirypoC www.hydraulink.com 1002SROTCENNOCDIULFKNILUARDYH©thgirypoC
Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice
SERIES CODES AND DESCRIPTIONS - HOSETAILS
INFORMATION - FIELD ATTACHABLES
05
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM – EXAMPLES
INFORMATION - FIELD ATTACHABLES
CODE                          DESCRIPTION CODE                          DESCRIPTION
01 BSP PARALLEL SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 51 BSPP SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° SWEPT BEND
02 BSP PARALLEL SWIVEL NUT FEMALE FLATFACE 52 ORFS SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° SWEPT BEND
03 SAE SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 53 METRIC ISO/GAZ SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° SWEPT BEND
04 JIC SOLID (FIXED) FEMALE 54 SAE CODE 62 FLANGE 60° SWEPT BEND
05 JIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 545 CAT XT5 FLANGE 60° SWEPT BEND
06 BSPT SOLID (FIXED) FEMALE 55 JIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° SWEPT BEND
07 NPSM SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 56 ORFS SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° LONG LEG SWEPT BEND
08 BSP PARALLEL SOLID (FIXED) FEMALE 57 BSPP SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° LONG LEG SWEPT BEND
09 SAE MALE 58 JIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° LONG LEG SWEPT BEND
10 SAE INVERTED FLARE MALE 59 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 90° SWEPT BEND
11 NPTF SOLID (FIXED) FEMALE 60 BSPP SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 45° SWEPT BEND
110 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 110° SWEPT BEND 61 SAE CODE 62 FLANGE 90° SWEPT BEND
12 BSP PARALLEL MALE 615 CAT XT5 FLANGE 90° SWEPT BEND
13 ORFS SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 616 O&K SAE CODE 62 FLANGE 90° SWEPT BEND
13R ORFS SWIVEL NUT FEMALE, SHORT STEM 62 SAE CODE 62 FLANGE 45° SWEPT BEND
133 ORFS SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 30° SWEPT BEND 625 CAT XT5 FLANGE 45° SWEPT BEND
135 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 135° SWEPT BEND 626 O&K SAE CODE 62 FLANGE 45° SWEPT BEND
14 BSP TAPER MALE SWIVEL 63 ORFS SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 45° SWEPT BEND
15 BSP TAPER MALE 64 JIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 45° SWEPT BEND
16 NPTF MALE 65 MINI-CHECK TEST POINT METRIC FEMALE/SPIGOT
17 METRIC MALE (STUD END) 66 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 60° SWEPT BEND
18 JIC MALE 67 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 22.5° SWEPT BEND
19 UNO MALE SWIVEL 674 SAE CODE 62 FLANGE 22.5° SWEPT BEND
20 UNO MALE 675 CAT XT5 FLANGE 22.5° SWEPT BEND
21 POCLAIN FLANGE 68 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 45° SWEPT BEND
22 SAE CODE 62 FLANGE STRAIGHT 69 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE 67.5° SWEPT BEND
225 CAT XT5 FLANGE STRAIGHT 695 CAT XT5 FLANGE 67.5° SWEPT BEND
226 O&K SAE CODE 62 FLANGE STRAIGHT 70 JIS ( KOMATSU ) METRIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
23 SAE CODE 61 FLANGE STRAIGHT 71 JIS ( KOMATSU ) FLANGE STRAIGHT
236 O&K SAE CODE 61 FLANGE STRAIGHT 72 JIS ( KOMATSU ) FLANGE 90° SWEPT BEND
24 BSPT MALE SWIVEL 90° 73 JIS ( KOMATSU ) FLANGE 45° SWEPT BEND
25 BSP PARALLEL SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° COMPACT 74 FRENCH GAZ METRIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
26 BSPT MALE 90° COMPACT 75 JIS 30° FLARE ( MITSUBISHI ) SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
27 SAE SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° COMPACT 76 DIN METRIC 60° CONE SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
28 JIC MALE SWIVEL 90° COMPACT 77 METRIC GLOBESEAL SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
29 JIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° COMPACT 78 HEAVY DIN METRIC MALE
30 WATERBLAST SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 79 HEAVY DIN METRIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
31 DIN METRIC 60° CONE MALE STRAIGHT 80 LIGHT DIN METRIC MALE
32 UNO MALE SWIVEL 90° COMPACT 81 LIGHT DIN METRIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE
33 JIC MALE 90° COMPACT 82 METRIC STANDPIPE
34 JIS (KOMATSU) METRIC MALE 83 HEAVY DIN METRIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 90° SWEPT BEND
35 JIS 30° FLARE (MITSUBISHI) MALE 84 HEAVY DIN METRIC SWIVEL NUT FEMALE 45° SWEPT BEND